

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17749/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2004 in ITA No. 122/2004 of the
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. STERI MOULD PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 17917 of 2004

(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Vaish, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kr. Malik, Adv.

Ms. Sheenam Parwanda, Adv.

Mrs. Kavita Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master