

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17749/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2004 in ITA No. 122/2004

of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. STERI MOULD PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10069 of 2005

(With I.A. No.1 - c/delay in filing SLP & office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17917 of 2004

(With office report)

Date: 09/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ajay Vohra,Adv.

Ms. Kavita Jha,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Reema Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr. K.P. Pathak, ASG

Mr. Ranbir Chandra, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.P. Pathak, ASG

Mr. Ranbir Chandra, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) NO...../2007 (CC:10069/2007):

Delay condoned.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.17749 of 2004.

List all the matters on 23.02.2007 for final disposal.

(Neena Verma)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master