

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17749/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2004 in ITA No. 122/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. STERI MOULD PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With office report) (For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17917 of 2004(For Final Disposal))

SLP(C) NO. 3089 of 2007(With office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 23/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. adv.

Mr. Ajay Vohra, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Reema Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr. K.P. Pathak, ASG

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Chandra, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.P. Pathak, ASG

Mr. Ranbir Chandra, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission to withdraw these petitions stating that certain points except relating to Section 263 of the Income Tax, 1961 were canvassed but have not been dealt with by the High Court. That being so, the petitioners intend to move appropriate application before the High Court. However, we express no opinion in this regard. The special leave petitions are permitted to be withdrawn. The special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master